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February 23, 2024 Galloway Township Page No: 1

12:35 M Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor 1d
Rcvd Batch Id Range: LM 1o LM Revd Date Start: 02/07/24  End: 02/27/24 Report Format: Detail
vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id Po #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

ACTI0004 ACTION UNIFORM CO, LLC
02/08/24 M 24-00381 1 RETIREMENT PLAQUE ENGRAVING 15.00  4-01-25-240-212-214 57737
Pol Personnel Honorariums

AMAZO00O1 AMAZON.COM LLC
02/08/24 M 24-00303 1 K9 E-COLLAR 249.93  C-24-56-850-000-025 1TYF-RKDD-9FGK
PD Contributions to K-9 Program

AMAZOO01 AMAZON.COM LLC
02/08/24 M 24-00317 1 TAMPER PROOF KEY RINGS 73.55  4-01-25-240-212-219 1GF9-TM33-73D]
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

AMAZ0001 AMAZON.COM LLC
02/08/24 M 24-00319 1 PD MICROWAVE 168.75  4-01-25-240-212-209 1F3Y-QRON-713D
Police Personnel Office Equip

ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
02/08/24 M 24-00062 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICES 12,565.04  4-07-55-502-351-248
util Admin Electric

ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
02/08/24 M 24-00067 1 SECURITY LIGHTING 318.10  4-07-55-502-351-248
util Admin Electric

ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
02/08/24 M 24-00138 1 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL TRASH 239.43  4-01-26-310-323-251 03-02185980
Facilities Tipping Fees

ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
02/08/24 24-00139 1 RECYCLING & BULK CAN PULLS 4,653.25  4-01-32-465-337-251 0302179896-9788
Trash Tipping Fees

ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT

02/08/24 M 24-00140 1 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 320.95  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02181282
Bulk Tipping Fees

02/08/24 M 24-00140 2 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 494.29  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02189285
Bulk Tipping Fees

02/08/24 v 24-00140 3 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 356.74  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02189288
Bulk Tipping Fees

02/08/24 M 24-00140 4 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 342.20  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02189356
Bulk Tipping Fees

02/08/24 M 24-00140 5 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 246,03 4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02189357
Bulk Tipping Fees

02/08/24 M 24-00140 6 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 35.79  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02190584
Bulk Tipping Fees

02/08/24 v 24-00140 7 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 124,13 4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02189951
Bulk Tipping Fees

02/08/24 M 24-00140 8 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 115.19  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02190019

Bulk Tipping Fees
02/08/24 M 24-00140 9 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 78.28  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02190049



February 23, 2024 Galloway Township Page No: 2
12:35 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
vendor Contract
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Bulk Tipping Fees
02/08/24 M 24-00140 10 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 40.26  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02190078
Bulk Tipping Fees
02/08/24 LM 24-00140 11 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 74,94 4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02190444
: Bulk Tipping Fees
02/08/24 M 24-00140 12 DISPOSAL OF BULK & CFC 40.26  4-01-32-465-338-251 03-02190466
_ ulk Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 2,269.06
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
02/08/24 M 24-00430 1 FIRST QTR USER FEE 455,770.93  4-07-55-502-351-250 00090498
Util Admin ACUA
COMCACRT COMCAST CABLE
02/08/24 M 24-00116 1 MONTLHY VOICE EDGE @ CARTON 321.32  4-01-31-440-000-000 193719844
Telephone
DELTAQO1 DELTA DENTAL
02/08/24 M 24-00215 4 monthly billing 8,081.70  4-01-23-220-000-000 (0000001745329
Group Insurance Plan Employee
02/08/24 M 24-00215 5 monthly billing 4,659.25  4-01-23-220-000-000 00000001745332
Group Insurance Plan Employee
P.0. Total: 12,740.95
DYNAMOOL DYNAMIC MEDIA
02/08/24 LM 24-00267 1 PLAYERONE MUSIC SERVICE 2024 112,37 4-01-25-250-000-231 1440069
POLICE 911 Maint. of Equip
02/08/24 M 24-00267 2 PLAYERONE MUSIC SERVICE 2024 46.47  4-01-20-130-121-208 1440069
Finance Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 158.84
GEESEQQS GEESE CHASERS SJ, LLC.
02/08/24 M 24-00126 1 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE GEESE 949.00  4-01-26-310-323-215 3735
Facilities Professional
02/08/24 M 24-00126 2 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE GEESE 949.00  4-01-26-310-323-215 3784
Facilities Professional
P.0. Total: 1,898.00
GRANIO01 GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
02/08/24 LM 24-00130 2 FEBRUARY BILLING 1,298.59  4-01-31-440-000-000 634538565
Telephone
GTTAMOOL GTT AMERICAS LLC
02/08/24 M 24-00129 2 FEBRUARY BILLING 1,415.70  4-01-31-440-000-000 INV8696792
Telephone
KELLYO08 KELLY WINTHROP LLC
02/08/24 M 24-00108 1 DEFR CARCASS REMOVAL SERVICES 55.00  4-01-26-290-341-215 307
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Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

Right of Way Professional

MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
02/08/24 M 24-00070 1 TELEPHONE SERVICES 1,850.71  4-07-55-502-351-218 1145471
Util Admin Telephones

MOSSMO02 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
02/08/24 M 24-00056 2 COPIER RENTAL @ CARTON BLDG 40.00  4-01-26-300-000-202 13241
PUBLIC WRKS Rental

NJAMEQO? NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
02/08/24 M 24-00074 1 WATER SERVICES 558.57  4-07-55-502-351-244
util Admin Water

ONECAO0L ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
02/08/24 LM 24-00102 1 OPEN; EMERGENCY CALL TICKETS 265.24  4-01-26-290-341-216 4015630
Right of wWay Technical

SENNPOO1 GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING CO INC

02/08/24 M 23-00118 S OPEN; SUPPLIES/PARTS 9.94 3-07-55-502-352-219 000273
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
02/08/24 M 23-00118 6 OPEN; SUPPLIES/PARTS 438.26  3-07-55-502-352-254 000273

Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 448.20

SENNPOOL GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING CO INC
02/08/24 M 23-00666 6 Facilities - Maint/Repair Prts 149.00  3-01-26-310-323-208 000339
Facilities Maint. & Repair

SENNPOO1 GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING CO INC
02/08/24 LM 23-02304 1 OPEN; SUPPLIES & PARTS 1,000.00  3-07-55-502-352-208 272
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair

SOUTHO07 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
02/08/24 M 24-00076 1 GAS SERVICES 1,550.11  4-07-55-502-351-247
util Admin Gas

WBMASOOL W.B. MASON CO INC

02/08/24 M 24-00417 1 VARIOUS SUPPLIES 200.00  4-01-26-300-000-204 244291388
PUBLIC WRKS Office Supp/Sta
02/08/24 M 24-00417 2 VARIOUS SUPPLIES 305.59  4-07-55-502-351-204 244291388
Util Admin office Supp/Sta
P.0. Total: 505.59
Total for Batch: LM 500,578.92

Total for Date: 02/08/24 Total for A1l Batches: 500,578.92

ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
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02/09/24 ™ 24-00193 14 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 124.35  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403083876

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

AMAZOO01 AMAZON.COM LLC
02/09/24 M 24-00318 1 RADIO WIRES 32.08  4-01-25-240-212-224 THY9-DIFF-VXK
Police Personnel New Equipment

ATLANOO4 ATL CO ASSN CHIEFS OF POLICE
02/09/24 v 24-00199 1 CHIEFS ANNUAL DUES 550.00  4-01-25-240-212-206
ol Personnel Books, Dues etc

ATLANO43 ATLANTIC COUNTY TREASURER

02/09/24 1M 24-00301 1 CENTRAL MUN.CT.FEES JAN-APRIL 27,053.75  4-01-33-490-000-300 JAN2024
MUNICIPAL CRT - Contractual
02/09/24 M 24-00301 2 CENTRAL MUN.CT.FEES JAN-APRIL 27,053.75  4-01-33-490-000-300 FEB2024

MUNICIPAL CRT - Contractual
P.0. Total: 54,107.50

BARKWOO1 BARKWOODS KENNEL INC
02/09/24 M 24-00019 1 OPEN PO - K9 BOARDING 300.00 4-01-25-240-212-215 4594
Police Personnel Professional

BLACK012 NORSTAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

02/09/24 M 24-00403 1 2024 BB ANNUAL MAINT CONTRACT 4,049.71  4-01-25-240-212-231 9000017790
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
02/09/24 M 24-00403 2 2024 BB ANNUAL MAINT CONTRACT 4,049.70  4-01-20-130-121-208 9000017790

Finance Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 8,099.41

CDWGO00T CDW GOVERNMENT INC
02/09/24 M 24-00349 1 PD TONER CARTRIDGE 144.00  4-01-25-240-212-205 PH00624
Police Personnel Printing & Copy

CINTAGO? CINTAS COOPERATION
02/09/24 M 24-00292 1 OPEN; SUPPLIES FIRST AID KTIS 33.40  4-01-26-310-323-219 5192629341
Facilities Expendable Supp

CITY0034 City of North Wildwood
02/09/24 M 24-00414 1 REIMBURSE TRAINING & FQUIPMENT 10,212.53  4-01-25-240-212-222
Police Personnel Training

CNSBUOOL CNS ACQUISITION CORP

02/09/24 m 24-00282 1 SENIOR CENTER CLEANING JAN/FEB 1,277.62  4-01-28-370-442-208 17995
Community Services & Rec Maint. & Repair
02/09/24 M 24-00282 2 SENIOR CENTER CLEANING JAN/FEB 1,277.62  4-01-28-370-442-208 18317

Community Services & Rec Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 2,555.24

DELAGO02 DE LAGE LANDEN FIN.SERVICES
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02/09/24 M 24-00222 1 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 676.26  4-01-25-240-212-202 81903491
Pol Personnel Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 2 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 274,43 4-01-20-145-000-202 81903491
REVENUE ADMIN Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 3 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 192.45  4-01-21-185-000-202 81903491
ZONING BRD ADJ Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 4 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 234.74  4-01-20-110-000-202 81903491
MAYOR&COUNCIL Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 5 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 161.33  4-01-20-120-000-202 81903491
TWP CLERK Rental
02/09/24 24-00222 6 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 173.12  4-01-28-370-442-202 81903491
Community Services & Rec Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 7 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 161.27  4-01-26-305-336-202 81903491
Public Ed-Enf Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 8 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 161.27  4-01-25-250-000-202 81903491
POLICE 911 Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 9 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 161.27  4-01-20-150-000-202 81903491
TAX ASSESSMENT Rental
02/09/24 M 24-00222 10 FEBRUARY COPIER RENTAL 407.86  4-07-55-502-351-202 81903491
Util Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 2,604.00
FORDSO01 FORD, SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, LLC
02/09/24 M 24-00133 1 AUDITOR SERVICES FOR 2024 8,000.00 4-01-20-135-000-299 34704
AUDIT SERVICES Misc.
GALLO067 GALLOWAY TWP. PUBLIC SCHOOLS
02/09/24 M 24-00038 2 SCHOOL TAXES FOR 2024 JAN-JUNE  3,044,578.00  4-01-55-001-000-007
Local School Taxes Payable
GREAT008 GREATER EH REGIONAL HS DIST
02/09/24 M 24-00037 2 SCHOOL TAXES FOR 2024-JAN-JUNE  1,581,492.27  4-01-55-001-000-006
Regional School Taxes Payable
KATES00S Kates Schneider Engineering LL
02/09/24 M 24-00482 1 ZB Engineer - MRP Storage 1,101.90 p-01521 042-6011.4
MRP Storage
LAUREOQOL LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE INC
02/09/24 M 24-00194 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARRTS / REPAIRS 438.00  4-01-26-315-000-254 49063
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
LAWSO001 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC
02/09/24 LM 24-00314 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 514,56  4-01-26-315-000-254 9311235699
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
MALEYOO0 MALEY GIVENS
02/09/24 M 24-00415 1 Redevelopment Legal- BANR 2,132.00  D-01540 21952
BANDI Redevelopment
02/09/24 M 24-00415 2 Redevelopment Legal- Trocki 173.50  D-01325 21955

185/DR. Trocki Redevelopment
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02/09/24 v 24-00415 3 Redevelopment Legal-Grasshoppe 413.00  D-01529 21953
Grasshopper Farms Redevelop
P.0. Total: 2,718.50
NATI0052 National Highway Products, Inc
02/09/24 v 23-01656 1 Sign Materials and various 2,260.65  3-01-26-290-341-219 PS-INV117093
Right of Way Expendable Supp
02/09/24 M 23-01656 2 Sign Materials and various 3,233.30  3-01-26-290-341-219 PS-INV116452
Right of Way Expendable Supp
P.0. Total: 5,493.95
NIDEPO21 NEW JERSEY DEPT OF HEALTH
02/09/24 M 24-00256 1 MONTHLY DOG REPORT - OPEN P.0. 483.60  D-12-56-850-000-001
Dog Trust Reserve
NIFIR00S NJ Fire Equipment Company
02/09/24 LM 23-01507 1 SAGE GRANT AWARD PPE 37,000.00  G-02-41-741-000-004 71255-A
ARP FIREFIGHTER GRANT - OCEANVILLE
ORCHAO03 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
02/09/24 M 24-00187 2 OPEN VARIOUS PATS / REPAIRS 154.18  4-01-26-315-000-254 143327
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/09/24 M 23-00419 12 GIS System 2023 1,680.00  5-08-55-981-000-999 2-24-106
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/09/24 M 23-01128 10 2024 Rroads (23 ordinance) 13,323.00  C-04-55-979-000-999 2-24-111
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/09/24 ™ 23-02271 3 ENGINEERING FOR PATRIOT LAKE 5,707.00  G-02-41-741-000-000 2-24-110
American Rescue Plan Grant
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/09/24 M 23-02710 2 UPLAND AVE. PA#5701.51 3,208.00 G-02-41-741-000-000 2-24-112
American Rescue Plan Grant
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/09/24 M 23-02774 1 CLANCY & ASSOC REDWOOD SWR EXT 500.00  E-21-56-850-000-658 2-24-107
Clancy & Assoc Redwood Swr Extension
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/09/24 ™ 23-02776 2 GOKUL HOMES PATEL POPLAR AVE 1,000.00  E-21-56-850-000-673 2-24-108
Gokul Homes Swr Rev 452APoplar B730L4.02
PROFEQ12 Professional Cleaning Services
02/09/24 M 24-00079 1 CLEANING COMPLEX & PD JANUARY 1,501.48  4-01-26-310-323-215 1782

Facilities Professional
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RIPCO001 RIP CONTRACTING LLC
02/09/24 v 24-00300 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 509.00 4-01-26-315-000-254 7066
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

ROBEROO7 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC.

02/09/24 M 24-00427 1 OPEN OXYGEN ACETYLENE ARGON 91.26  4-01-26-315-000-256 133475
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chenm
02/09/24 v 24-00427 2 OPEN OXYGEN ACETYLENE ARGON 79.80  4-01-26-315-000-256 133476

VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
P.0. Total: 171.06

SCHENOO1 SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
02/09/24 M 24-00221 5 OPEN FOR RENTAL UNIFORM 83.20  4-01-26-315-000-213 402480
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms

TABSHO05 TAB SHREDDING, INC.

02/09/24 M 24-00242 1 OPEN P.O. 150.00  4-07-55-502-351-208 186655
Util Admin Maint. & Repair
02/09/24 M 24-00242 2 OPEN P.0. 48.95  4-01-26-300-000-208 186655

PUBLIC WRKS Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 198.95

TIMEAOOL TIME ACCESS SYSTEMS INC
02/09/24 M 24-00469 1 KEYBOX SYSTEM WARRANTY 1,199.00  4-01-25-240-212-231 20400
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

WHITMOO1 WHITMAN
02/09/24 M 24-00470 1 WELL TESTING 6,784.95  3-01-26-290-341-260 71508
STREETS & RD Right of way Landfill Test
Total for Batch: LM 4,796,603.11

Total for Date: 02/09/24 Total for A1l Batches: 4,796,603.11

ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

02/13/24 v 24-00193 15 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 22,40 4-01-26-315-000-254 1892402683734
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

02/13/24 M 24-00193 16 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 61.19  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403283958
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

02/13/24 M 24-00193 17 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 551.14  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403283980

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 634.73

AMAZOO0L AMAZON.COM LLC
02/13/24 M 24-00410 1 WELLNESS- LOTION/ LIP BALM 477.74  T-30-56-850-000-003 194X-N3MX-CTX4
Reserve for General Liability
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ATLANO75 ATLANTICARE PHYSICIAN GROUP PA
02/13/24 W 24-00017 1 OPEN PO - NEW HIRE TESTING #1 1,022.00  4-01-25-240-212-215 65441
Police Personnel Professional
ATLANO7S5 ATLANTICARE PHYSICIAN GROUP PA
02/13/24 M 24-00472 1 PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING 2024 55.00  4-01-20-100-000-215 65627
GENERAL ADMIN Professional
BLACKO12 NORSTAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
02/13/24 23-02737 1 TELEPHONES FOR GLEN BY THE BAY 640.00  3-01-25-240-212-224 91000192954
Police Personnel New Equipment
COLUMO0S Column Software, PBC
02/13/24 M 24-00241 1 OPEN.P.0. 25.92  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0038
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 2 OPEN.P.O. 26.84  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0037
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 3 OPEN.P.O. 30.52  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0036
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 4 OPEN.P.0. 23.16  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0035
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 24-00241 5 OPEN.P.0. 24.08  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0034
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 6 OPEN.P.0. 20.40  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0033
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 24-00241 7 OPEN.P.0. 36.04  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0031
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 8 OPEN.P.0. 44,78  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0028
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 9 OPEN.P.0. 35.12  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0027
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 10 OPEN.P.0. 34,20 4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0026
TWP CLERK Advertising
02/13/24 M 24-00241 11 OPEN.P.O. 25.00  4-01-20-120-000-201 C8E18401-0025
TWP CLERK Advertising
P.0. Total: 326.06
COMCAMCT COMCAST BUSINESS
02/13/24 M 24-00158 2 INTERNET- JAN-APRIL 2024 117.94  4-01-20-110-000-208 849905210474835
MAYOR&COUNCIL Maint. & Repair
GENTI001 GENTILINI CHEVROLET,LLC
02/13/24 M 24-00189 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 60.07  4-01-26-315-000-254 158733
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
GENTI007 GENTILINI FORD, INC.
02/13/24 M 24-00190 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 19.52  4-01-26-315-000-254 21044
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/13/24 M 24-00190 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 997.58  4-01-26-315-000-254 20730
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/13/24 M 24-00190 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 105.28  4-01-26-315-000-254 293696C
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VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 1,122.38

LILLTI001 LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH

02/13/24 M 24-00185 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS /REPAIRS 268.60  4-01-26-315-000-254 281079
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/13/24 M 24-00185 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS /REPAIRS 31.28  4-01-26-315-000-254 281075

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 299.88

MCHUGO0S MCHUGH'S PIZZA
02/13/24 M 23-02534 4 PEER MEDIATION - PIZZAS 60.00  6-02-41-703-000-001 1763
Municipal Alliance Cash Match

MIDWEQOS MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO, INC.
02/13/24 M 24-00186 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 264.93  4-01-26-315-000-254 101864416
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
02/13/24 M 24-00192 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 1,792.38  4-01-26-315-000-254 313684-319271
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS

02/13/24 v 24-00239 1 OPEN VARIOUS TOOLS 299.00  4-01-26-315-000-225 315977
VEHICLE MAINT Tools
02/13/24 M 24-00239 2 OPEN VARIOUS TOOLS 179.51  4-01-26-315-000-225 315985

VEHICLE MAINT Tools
P.0. Total: 478.51

NJAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
02/13/24 M 24-00226 1 WATER SERVICE 35,640.35  4-01-31-445-000-000
Water

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
02/13/24 M 24-00275 1 PLANNING 2024 3,187.50  4-01-21-180-000-215 2-24-113
PLANNING BOARD Professional

RIDWAOOS RIDGWAY LEGAL
02/13/24 M 24-00463 1 Planning Board Legal 1,105.00  p-013% 19189
PB 2-20 village Super Market

TRIADOO1 TRIAD ASSOCIATES
02/13/24 v 23-00282 13 ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FEES 150.00  H-13-56-850-000-001 59185
Reserve for Housing Trust

WBMASOO1 W.B. MASON CO INC
02/13/24 M 24-00455 1 PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 143.86  4-01-25-240-212-204 244386247
Police Personnel office Supp/Sta
Total for Batch: LM 47,578.33
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Total for Date: 02/13/24 Total for A1l Batches: 47,578.33

ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

02/15/24 M 24-00193 18 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 156.21  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403784099
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00193 19 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 55.99  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403884147
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00193 20 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 35.19  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403984210
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00193 21 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 341.31  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403784100
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00193 22 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 135.91  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403461745
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00193 23 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 127.68  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403661857
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00193 24 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 317.79  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403784091

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Rep]acement
P.0. Total: 1,170.08

ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

02/15/24 M 24-00454 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 89.62  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403884181
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00454 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 72.66  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404384342
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 24-00454 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 26.34  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404484372
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00454 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 119.55  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404484386

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 308.17

AMAZOO01 AMAZON.COM LLC
02/15/24 M 24-00361 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 373.41  4-01-26-315-000-254 194X-N3MX-CTX4
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

ATLANO17 ATL COUNTY ASSESSORS ASSOC
02/15/24 M 24-00485 1 2024 Dues - AMAAC - S. Gaskill 290.00  4-01-20-150-000-206
TAX ASSESSMENT Books, Dues etc

BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

02/15/24 M 24-00421 1 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 257.55  4-01-26-310-323-208 6557948-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/15/24 M 24-00421 2 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 147.48  4-01-26-310-323-208 6557948-01

Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 405.03

BISHO002 BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES
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Vendor contract
Revd Date Batch 1d PO # Ttem Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
02/15/24 M 24-00468 1 OPEN SERVICES AND REPAIRS 3,185.65  4-01-26-310-323-208 14163018

Facilities Maint. & Repair

CASAPO01 Casa Payroll Services, LLC
02/15/24 v 24-00425 2 bi-weekly pay 452.00  4-01-20-130-121-208 1218233
Finance Maint. & Repair

COMCAMCT COMCAST BUSINESS
02/15/24 m 24-00263 1 MODEM INSTALLATION 69.95  4-01-25-240-212-231 849905210418121
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
02/15/24 v 24-00032 2 OPEN PO - GLEN BY BAY INTERNET 214,02 4-01-25-240-212-231 849905210418121
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

CONTROO1 CONTRACTOR SERVICE
02/15/24 M 23-01162 2 OPEN PURCHASES 247.00  3-07-55-502-352-219 109622
' Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

DRAGEOOL DRAEGER, INC.
02/15/24 M 24-00379 1 CERTIFIED SOLUTION 156.00  G-02-41-745-000-000 5951704555
Drunk Driving Enf Grant

GENTI001 GENTILINI CHEVROLET,LLC
02/15/24 M 24-00189 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 312.00  4-01-26-315-000-254 48818
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

GENTIO07 GENTILINI FORD, INC.
02/15/24 M 24-00190 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 788.57  4-01-26-315-000-254 21132,cM21132
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

GENTI007 GENTILINI FORD, INC.

02/15/24 m 24-00496 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 62.48  4-01-26-315-000-254 21552
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 24-00496 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 705.98  4-01-26-315-000-254 293694C

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 768.46

GIORDO15 Giordano's Recycling
02/15/24 M 24-00261 2 Bulky Rigid Plastics Recycling 351.43  6-02-41-701-000-299 0000482296
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.

GOURMOO1 GOURMET RESTAURANT HOLDING INC

02/15/24 M 23-02327 3 OPEN PURCHASES 175.89  3-01-28-370-442-996 127243
Community Services & Rec Seniors
02/15/24 M 23-02327 5 OPEN PURCHASES 186.89  3-01-28-370-442-996 127505

Community Services & Rec Seniors
P.0. Total: 362.78

GRAINOOL GRAINGER INC. Branch 592
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Description
02/15/24 M 24-00321 1 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 309.58  4-07-55-502-352-254 9976681008

Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt

GRAINOO3 GRAINGER INC.BRANCH 523
02/15/24 M 24-00486 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 547.24  4-01-26-315-000-254 9014254248
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

ICONH001 ICON HOSPITALITY/MIKE CHARLTON
02/15/24 M 24-00023 1 OPEN PG - PRISONER MEALS 8.99  4-01-25-240-212-233 61
Police Personnel Meals Prisoners

LILLIO0L LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
02/15/24 24-00185 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS /REPAIRS 826.20  4-01-26-315-000-254 281016
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

OLDCAQOS OLD CAPE,INC.
02/15/24 M 24-00424 1 Recycl Materials, PW Projects 27.00  6-02-41-701-000-299 5908
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc,

ORCHAOO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC

02/15/24 M 24-00187 3 OPEN VARIOUS PATS / REPAIRS 182.21  4-01-26-315-000-254 143418
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/15/24 M 24-00187 4 OPEN VARIOUS PATS / REPAIRS 571.28  4-01-26-315-000-254 143408

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 753.49

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES

02/15/24 M 24-00474 1 PB Engeineer- Windsor 486.50 E-01070 2-24-90
PB 5-20 Windsor Insp
02/15/24 M 24-00474 2 PB Engeineer- Wendys 691.50  £-01095 2-24-91
PB 9-22 Red Hubs Wendy's Insp
02/15/24 M 24-00474 3 PB Engeineer- Nikmehr 750.00  E-01107 2-24-92
PB 8-22 Nikmehr Inspection
02/15/24 M 24-00474 4 PB Engeineer- Whispering Pines 187.50  p-00813 2-24-94
Whispering Pines Phase III
02/15/24 M 24-00474 5 PB Engeineer- Village 625.00 D-01396 2-24-96
PB 2-20 village Super Market
02/15/24 M 24-00474 6 PB Engeineer- Galloway Nationa 125.00 D-01461 2-24-97
DRC 5-21 Galloway National
02/15/24 M 24-00474 7 PB Engeineer- Stonnell 125.00 D-01542 2-24-98
Michael Stonell
02/15/24 v 24-00474 8 PB Engeineer- Osprey 500.00 D-01551 2-24-99
PB 9-23 Osprey Rehab
02/15/24 M 24-00474 9 PB Engeineer- Pomona Self Stor 1,687.50  D-01566 2-24-100
P8 10-23 Pomona Storage
02/15/24 M 24-00474 10 PB Engeineer- Grasshopper 3,062.50 D-01569 2-24-101
PB 11-23 Grasshopper Farms
02/15/24 M 24-00474 11 PB Engeineer- Katsarov 750.00  Dp-01570 2-24-102
PB12-23 Stoyan Katsarov
02/15/24 M 24-00474 12 PB Engeineer- Enlightened Solu 187.50  D-01422 2-24-105

PB 10-20 Enlightend Solut.
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Vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
02/15/24 v 24-00474 13 PB Engeineer- BANDI 1,250.00  D-01540 2-24-114
BANDI Redevelopment
02/15/24 M 24-00474 14 PB Engeineer- Trocki 62.50  D-01325 2-24-115
1&S/DR. Trocki Redevelopment
02/15/24 M 24-00474 15 PB Engeineer- Bandi Soil Borin 300.00 E-01108 2-24-104
BANDI SOIL BORING
02/15/24 M 24-00474 16 PB Engeineer- Bandi Rt 9 Redev 250.00  D-01553 2-24-116
BANDI

P.0. Total: 11,040.50

SCHENOO1 SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
02/15/24 M 24-00221 6 OPEN FOR RENTAL UNIFORM 83.20  4-01-26-315-000-213 402694
' VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms

SHERWO02 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

02/15/24 M 24-00429 1 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 608.48  4-01-26-310-323-208 8125-8
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/15/24 M 24-00429 2 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 43.80  4-01-26-310-323-208 7937-7
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/15/24 M 24-00429 3 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 276.40  4-01-26-310-323-208 7918-7
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/15/24 v 24-00429 4 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 265.00  4-01-26-310-323-208 8020-1

Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 1,193.68

SMITHO50 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
02/15/24 24-00132 1 SPECTAL LEGAL COUNSEL 2024 1,359.88  4-01-20-155-000-301 4904
LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Legal

THELT001 THE LIBERTY STORE
02/15/24 23-01809 1 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 5,102.94  3-07-55-502-352-213 020124
Util Sys Maint Uniforms

THELI001 THE LIBERTY STORE
02/15/24 M 23-01810 1 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 5,028.76  3-01-26-290-341-213 020524
Right of way Uniforms

THELI001 THE LIBERTY STORE
02/15/24 M 23-01811 1 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 1,720.85  3-01-26-310-323-213 020324
Facilities Uniforms

THELTO0L THE LIBERTY STORE
02/15/24 M 23-01812 1 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 1,559.97  3-01-26-315-000-213 020224
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms

THELI001 THE LIBERTY STORE
02/15/24 v 23-01813 1 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 1,921.78  3-01-26-290-341-213 020424
Right of way Uniforms

TRINIO01 TRINITY CONSULTANTS
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02/15/24 M 23-01943 2 2022 EMISSIONS STATEMENT 1,451.25  C-04-55-903-000-901 1428884
Closure & Expansion of Landfill
WASZEQOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
02/15/24 M 24-00175 2 TOILET RENTAL @ COMPOST SITE 110.00  4-01-26-290-341-202 36950
Right of Way Rental
WBMASO01 W.B. MASON CO INC
02/15/24 ™ 24-00473 1 SUPPLIES FOR FINANCE OFFICE 108.38  4-01-20-130-121-204 244449749
Finance 0ffice Supp/Sta
Total for Batch: LM 42,608.24
Total for Date: 02/15/24 Total for A1l Batches: 42,608.24
AACADO0OL A-ACADEMY ANIMAL CONTROL
02/21/24 M 24-00260 1 ANIMAL CONTROL - OPEN P.0. 1,750.00  4-01-20-120-000-215 114943
TWP CLERK Professional
ACTIO005 ACTION AUTO BODY
02/21/24 24-00289 1 REPAIR 2019 DURANGO--2221/582 1,000.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 16603
Reserve for General Liability
AMERI027 AMER.FIDELITY ADMIN.SVCS.LLC
02/21/24 M 24-00041 1 2023 NJ ACA REPORTING 250.00  4-01-20-130-121-215 68527
Finance Professional
AMERT027 AMER.FIDELITY ADMIN.SVCS.LLC
02/21/24 M 24-00043 2 TIME & ELIGIBILITY SERV 2024 153.00  4-01-20-130-121-215 68527
Finance Professional
ATLANO27 ATL. COUNTY FIREFIGHTERS ASSOC
02/21/24 M 24-00475 1 Annual Dept Co Dues 500.00 4-01-25-625-233-206 2024-013
Fire Books, Dues etc
ATLANOS6 ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
02/21/24 M 24-00216 2 monthly billing 372.00  4-01-23-220-000-000 183
Group Insurance Plan Employee
ATLANOSS ATLANTIC TACTICAL INC
02/21/24 24-00505 1 TOURNIQUETS & HOLDERS 457.22  4-01-25-240-212-219 51-80822114
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
ATTWI003 AT&T Mobility
02/21/24 M 24-00168 1 WIRELESS SERVICE 688.32  4-01-25-625-233-218 X02042024
Fire Telephones
BERBEOOL BERBEN INSIGNA CO
02/21/24 24-00299 1 RETIREMENT ITEMS 245.80  4-01-25-240-212-214 43257

Pol Personnel Honorariums



February 23, 2024 Galloway Township Page No: 15

12:35 M Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO # Ttem Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
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BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
02/21/24 M 24-00421 3 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 367.63  4-01-26-310-323-208 6569249-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair

BUTTEQQ4 BUTTERHOFS FARM & SUPPLY, LLC
02/21/24 M 24-00020 3 OPEN PO FOR SUPPLIES 188.97  4-01-25-240-212-219 1791336
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
02/21/24 M 24-00028 2 OPEN PO - HD TECHNOLOGY FEES 80.03  4-01-25-240-212-231 849905210074189
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

COMCASEN COMCAST CABLE .
02/21/24 v 24-00279 2 MONTHLY INTERNET @ SENIOR CNTR 194.61  4-01-31-441-000-000 849905160055568
Telecommunications

COUNTO21 COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
02/21/24 M 23-02557 1 FF TRAINING ICS 100.00  3-01-25-625-233-203
Fire Conf,Conv & Sem

DASTI001 DASTI,MURPHY ,MCGUCKIN,ULAKY,

02/21/24 M 24-00544 1 7B Solicitor- 110 S NY LLC 160.00  D-01562 124534
Z8 22-23 110 Ny LLC
02/21/24 M 24-00544 2 7B Solicitor- Reorg Meeting 160.00  4-01-21-185-000-215 124533

Zoning Board Professional
P.0. Total: 320.00

GRAINOO1 GRAINGER INC. Branch 592
02/21/24 M 24-00321 2 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 14.34  4-07-55-502-352-254 9015723829
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt

HUBERQO1 HUBER LOCKSMITHS, INC
02/21/24 M 24-00294 1 OPEN; DOORS/LOCK REPAIRS 380.90  4-01-26-310-323-208 1128943
Facilities Maint. & Repair

MAINSO0T MAINSPRING DIGITAL MARKETING
02/21/24 M 23-02715 2 DIGITAL MARKETING NOV-DEC 2023 499.00  3-01-20-100-000-215 1272DEC
GENERAL ADMIN Professional

MAINSOOL MAINSPRING DIGITAL MARKETING
02/21/24 M 24-00160 1 2024 DIGITAL MARKETING 499.00  4-01-20-100-000-215 1273
GENERAL ADMIN Professional

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES

02/21/24 M 24-00543 1 PB Engineering - JSM Redev 250.00 D-01324 2-24-95
JSM ReDevelopment

02/21/24 M 24-00543 2 PB Engineering - Swenson 687.50  E-01109 2-24-93
Swenson Welding Inspection

02/21/24 M 24-00543 3 PB Engineering - Kizbee's Kitc 62.50 D-01577 2-24-103

DRC 1-24 Kizhee's Kitchen
P.0. Total: 1,000.00
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PROFO002 PROFORMA DYNAMIC RESOURCES

02/21/24 M 24-00422 1 PW BUSINESS CARDS 140.00  4-01-26-300-000-205 $558017357
PUBLIC WRKS Printing & Copy
02/21/24 24-00422 2 PW BUSINESS CARDS 140.00  4-07-55-502-351-205 $558017357

Util Admin Printing & Copy
P.0. Total: 280.00

RIDWAOOS RIDGWAY LEGAL

02/21/24 M 24-00545 1 PB Solicitor- Grasshopper Farm 2,210.00  D-01569 19371
PB 11-23 Grasshopper Farms

02/21/24 M 24-00545 2 PB Solicitor- Kizbee's Kitchen 130.00  D-01577 19353
DRC 1-24 Kizhee's Kitchen

02/21/24 M 24-00545 3 PB Solicitor- Pomona Storage 1,267.50  D-01566 19355
PB 10-23 Pomona Storage

02/21/24 M 24-00545 4 PB Solicitor-Stoyan Katsarov 877.50  D-01570 19354
PB12-23 Stoyan Katsarov

P.0. Total: 4,485.00
RIGGI00L RIGGINS INC.
02/21/24 M 24-00082 5 FUEL TWP EQPT & VEHICLES 11,851.43  4-01-31-447-000-000 75119966

GASOLINE

RRRADOOL R & R RADAR INC
02/21/24 M 24-00013 1 REPAIR RADAR TRAILER 1,582.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 24-20014
Reserve for General Liability

RUTGEOO6 RUTGERS CTR FOR GOV SERVICES
02/21/24 M 24-00001 1 OPERATIONS RESOURCE MGMT CLASS 1,405.00  4-07-55-502-351-203 76922
Util Admin Conf,Conv & Sem

RUTGEOOG RUTGERS CTR FOR GOV SERVICES
02/21/24 M 24-00004 1 OPERATIONS RESOURCE MGMT CLASS 1,405.00  4-07-55-502-351-203 76920
Util Admin Conf,Conv & Sem

RUTGEQO6 RUTGERS CTR FOR GOV SERVICES
02/21/24 M 24-00007 1 OPERATIONS RESOURCE MGMT CLASS 1,405.00 4-01-26-300-000-203 76919
PUBLIC WRKS Conf,Conv & Sem

TACTIO0L TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY LLC
02/21/24 ™ 24-00026 2 OPEN PO RADIO REPAIRS 700.91  4-01-25-250-000-231 233055
POLICE 911 Maint. of Equip

THEKNOOL KNOX ASSOCIATES
02/21/24 M 24-00159 1 KNOX CONNECT ANNUAL LICENSE 721.00  4-01-25-625-233-212 INV-KA-261263
Fire Taxes,Fees Chg

THEPRO12 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
02/21/24 M 24-00281 1 SENIOR CENTER NEWSPAPER 22.50  4-01-28-370-442-206 493734
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TREASO03 TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Community Services & Rec Books, Dues etc

02/21/24 m 24-00540 1 State of NJ Lead Fund 2023 1,280.00  3-01-55-001-271-009 GALLOWAY
Due to State - Lead Hazard Control Fund
USPOLOOL US POLICE CANINE ASSN
02/21/24 24-00533 1 K9 SCENT CERTIFICATION 75.00  C-24-56-850-000-025 19564
PD Contributions to K-9 Program
02/21/24 M 24-00533 2 K9 SCENT CERTIFICATION 75.00  C-24-56-850-000-025 19567
PD Contributions to K-9 Program
P.0. Total: 150.00
VERIZ011 VERIZON
02/21/24 M 24-00131 2 FEBRUARY LINE CHARGES 38.02  4-01-31-440-000-000 250747032000104
Telephone
WASZEQO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
02/21/24 M 24-00277 1 VETERANS PARK TOILET RENTAL 110.00  4-01-28-375-000-271 36951
MAINT OF PARKS Support
02/21/24 M 24-00277 2 VETERANS PARK TOILET RENTAL 110.00  4-01-28-375-000-271 36793
MAINT OF PARKS Support
P.0. Total: 220.00
Total for Batch: LM 34,606.68
Total for Date: 02/21/24 Total for ATl Batches: 34,606.68
ACTIO005 ACTION AUTO BODY
02/22/24 24-00500 1 REPAIR 2021 CHARGER--6243/A120 1,000.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 16675
Reserve for General Liability
ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
02/22/24 v 24-00454 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 51.90  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404384316
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Rep]acement
02/22/24 24-00454 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 44.61  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404584437
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 M 24-00454 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 293.77  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404684491
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 1 24-00454 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 70.38  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892403984211
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/14 WM 24-00454 9 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 164.00  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404084265
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 M 24-00454 10 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 44,95 4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404584414
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 M 24-00454 11 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 165.10  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404584416
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 M 24-00454 12 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 143.46  4-01-26-315-000-254 189404584432

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement



February 23, 2024 Galloway Township page No: 18
12:35 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch 1d PO # Ttem Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
02/22/24 v 24-00454 13 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 71.44  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404584459
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 v 24-00454 14 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 15.63  4-01-26-315-000-254 1892404684480
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 1,005.24
ASCENOOS Ascendance Trucks Eastern
02/22/24 23-02657 4 OPEN; REPAIRS/PARTS VARIOUS 240.25  3-01-26-315-000-254 XA121001420:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
ATLANOL1 ATL CO MUN CLERK ASSOCIATION
02/22/24 M 24-00501 1 2024 dues 200.00  4-01-20-120-000-206
TWP CLERK Books, Dues etc
BLANEOO? BLANEY,DONOHUE,& WEINBERG,PC
02/22/24 M 24-00146 1 LABOR COUNSEL 2024 2,160.00  4-01-20-155-000-215 GP207133
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
CENTROO4 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT
02/22/24 M 24-00518 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 138.98  4-01-26-315-000-254 1448141
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 M 24-00518 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 69.79  4-01-26-315-000-254 1448303
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 208.77
CHARLOO4 CHARLES S WINNER INC
02/22/24 M 22-01981 1 seven 2023 Ford Utility Police 37,630.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504709
Accounts Payable
02/22/24 1 22-01981 2 Seven 2023 Ford Utility Police 37,630.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504710
Accounts Payable
02/22/24 M 22-01981 3 Seven 2023 Ford Utility Police 37,630.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504711
Accounts Payable
02/22/24 ™ 22-01981 4 seven 2023 Ford Utility Police 37,630.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504705
Accounts Payable
02/22/24 v 22-01981 5 Seven 2023 Ford Utility Police 37,630.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504706
Accounts Payable
02/22/24 22-01981 6 Seven 2023 Ford Utility Police 37,630.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504707
Accounts Payahle
02/22/24 M 22-01981 7 Seven 2023 Ford Utility Police 37,630.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504708
Accounts Payable
P.0. Total: 263,410.00
CHARLOO4 CHARLES S WINNER INC
02/22/24 M 23-00848 1 REAR AIR CONDITIONING 610.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504709-1
Accounts Payable
02/22/24 M 23-00848 2 REAR AIR CONDITIONING 610.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504710-1
Accounts Payable
02/22/24 v 23-00848 3 REAR AIR CONDITIONING 610.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504711-1

Accounts Payable
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02/22/24 v 23-00848 4 REAR AIR CONDITIONING 610.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504705-1
Accounts Payable

02/22/24 M 23-00848 5 REAR AIR CONDITIONING 610.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504706-1
Accounts Payable

02/22/24 23-00848 6 REAR AIR CONDITIONING 610.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504707-1
Accounts Payable

02/22/24 23-00848 7 REAR AIR CONDITIONING 610.00  3-01-55-001-000-056 504708-1

Accounts Payable
P.0. Total: 4,270.00

COLUMOOS Column Software, PBC

02/22/24 v 24-00453 1 Legal Ad - PB Reorg Date 12.04  3-01-21-180-000-201 ADFEBFF8-0008
PLANNING BOARD Advertising

02/22/24 v 24-00453 2 Legal Ad - ZB Reorg Date 12.04  3-01-21-185-000-201 4DFEBFF8-0008
ZONING BRD ADJ Advertising

02/22/24 24-00453 3 Legal Ad - PB Meeting Dates 33.43  4-01-21-180-000-201 4DFEBFF8-0013
PLANNING BOARD Advertising

02/22/24 M 24-00453 4 Legal Ad - ZB Meeting Dates 33.43  4-01-21-185-000-201 4DFEBFF8-0013
ZONING BRD ADJ Advertising

02/22/24 24-00453 5 Legal Ad - Osprey 7.17  D-01551 4DFEBFF8-0007
PB 9-23 Osprey Rehab

02/22/24 v 24-00453 6 Legal Ad - Galloway Manor : 7.17  0-01325 4DFEBFF8-0007
1&5/DR. Trocki Redevelopment

02/22/24 M 24-00453 7 Legal Ad - BANR Rt 9 7.17  D-01540 4DFEBFF8-0007
BANDI Redevelopment

02/22/24 M 24-00453 8 Legal Ad - Wrangleboro 7.17  D-01481 4DFEBEFS-0007
Galloway Residential Redevelop

02/22/24 v 24-00453 9 Legal Ad - wrangleboro 12.62  D-01481 4DFEBFF8-0015
Galloway Residential Redevelop

02/22/24 v 24-00453 10 Legal Ad - BANR Rt 9 12.62  D-01540 ADFEBFF8-0015
BANDI Redevelopment

02/22/24 v 24-00453 11 Legal Ad - PB Pro Contracts 12.64  4-01-21-180-000-201 ADFEBFF8-0015
PLANNING BOARD Advertising

02/22/24 24-00453 12 Legal Ad - wAshington 9.25 D-01558 4DFEBFF8-0012
7B 18-23 Washington (PERSIA)

02/22/24 ™ 24-00453 13 Legal Ad - Sharigaie 9.25 p-01559 4DFEBFFS-0012
ZB 19-23 Eugine Sharigaie

02/22/24 24-00453 14 Legal Ad - 110 S NY LLC 9.26  D-01562 ADFEBFF8-0012
Z8 22-23 110 NY LLC

02/22/24 v 24-00453 15 Legal Ad - SAC (Churchill) 6.77 D-01511 4DFEBFF8-0009
CHURCHILL SELF STORAGE

02/22/24 M 24-00453 16 Legal Ad - Reese 6.77  D-01555 4DFEBFF8-0009
ZB 16-23 John Reese

02/22/24 M 24-00453 17 Legal Ad - Cox Deer Run 6.79 D-01498 4DFEBFF-0009
Planning Board, Jim Cox

02/22/24 v 24-00453 18 Legal Ad - Pelham 6.77  D-01557 4DFEBFF8-0009
7B 17-23 Pelham (PERSIA)

02/22/24 M 24-00453 19 tegal Ad - Wilson 6.77 D-01560 4DpFEBFF8-0009
ZB 20-23 paul wilson

02/22/24 M 24-00453 20 Legal Ad - Prince Gardens 6.77 D-01561 4DFEBFF8-0009

78 21-23 prince Gardens LLC



February 23, 2024 Galloway Township Page No: 20
12:35 M Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO # Item Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
P.0. Total: 225.90
COMCACAR COMCAST CABLE
02/22/24 M 24-00120 2 MONTHLY INTERNET @ CARTON 104.85  4-01-26-300-000-202 849905210282709
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
FOLEYO0L FOLEY CAT, INC.
02/22/24 M 24-00418 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 767.26  4-01-26-315-000-254 INV0259111
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 M 24-00418 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 445.38  4-01-26-315-000-254 INV0259110
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 1,212.64
HILLYQO1 HILLYARD, INC
02/22/24 M 24-00295 1 OPEN; VARIOIUS SUPPLIES 964.24  4-01-26-310-323-219 605399099
Facilities Expendable Supp
MAILBOO1 MAILBOX DOCTOR LLC
02/22/24 M 24-00359 1 MAINT/REPAIR MAILBOXES 250.00  T-30-56-850-000-009 2024-005
Reserve for Storm Recovery Trust
ORCHAOO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
02/22/24 M 24-00187 5 OPEN VARIOUS PATS / REPAIRS 107.75  4-01-26-315-000-254 143593
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 1 24-00187 6 OPEN VARIOUS PATS / REPAIRS 15.84  4-01-26-315-000-254 143594
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 123.59
PALUM PATRICTA PALUMBO
02/22/24 M 23-02535 6 PEER MEDIATION - SNACKS 119.25  6-02-41-703-000-012
Municipal Alliance 2023/24
02/22/24 M 23-02535 8 PEER MEDIATION - SNACKS 4.57  6-02-41-703-000-001
Municipal Alliance Cash Match
P.0. Total: 123.82
RIDWAQOS RIDGWAY LEGAL
02/22/24 M 24-00547 1 PB Solicitor- Enlightened Solu 845.00 D-01422 19356
PB 10-20 Enlightend Solut.
02/22/24 24-00547 2 PB Solicitor- Osprey 3,328.00 D-01525 19358
Osprey Rehab Redevelopment
P.0. Total: 4,173.00
RPMSEQOL RPM SERVICE CENTER INC
02/22/24 M 24-00191 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS,REPAIRS,TOW 129.00  4-01-26-315-000-254 66436
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/22/24 WM 24-00191 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS,REPAIRS,TOW 109.95  4-01-26-315-000-254 66456

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
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12:35 PM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO # Item Description Amount Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
p.0. Total: 238.95
SCHENOO1 SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
02/22/24 M 24-00240 1 OPEN FOR UNIFORM RENTAL 83.20  4-01-26-315-000-213 402898
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
SMITHOS0 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
02/22/24 M 23-02664 2 SPECIAL LEGAL COUNSEL 2023 112.50  3-01-20-155-000-301 4904
LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Lega]
Total for Batch: LM 280,166.95
Total for Date: 02/22/24 Total for A1l Batches: 280,166.95
ATLANO28 ATLANTIC CO FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC
02/23/24 W 24-00476 1 ANNUAL TWP CHIEF DUES 110.00  4-01-25-625-233-206 2024-013
Fire Books, Dues etc
BLANEQO2 BLANEY,DONOHUE,& WEINBERG,PC
02/23/24 M 23-01208 3 LABOR COUNSEL 2023 30.00  3-01-20-155-000-215 GP207133
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
CLEGGO0L CLEGGS GARAGE INC
02/23/24 M 23-02220 5 MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 996.26  3-01-25-625-233-210 68305
Fire vehicle Maint
NJAAROOL NJAAR
02/23/24 M 24-00467 1 MEMBERSHIP & ACCIDENT JOURNALS 75.00  4-01-25-240-212-206 2024-02
pol Personnel Books, Dues etc
RELIAO0? RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO
02/23/24 24-00169 3 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 879.04  4-01-25-625-233-238 GL162636
Fire Life Insurance
Total for Batch: LM 2,090.30
Total for pate: 02/23/24 Total for A1l Batches: 2,090.30
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Batch 1d Batch Total

Total for Batch: LM 5,704,232.53

Total Of A1l Batches: 5,704,232.53
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 294,624.13 0.00 0.00 294,624.13
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 3-07 6,798.14 0.00 0.00 6,798.14
Year Total: 301,422.27 0.00 0.00 301,422.27

CURRENT FUND 4-01 4,830,222.38 0.00 0.00  4,830,222.38
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 4-07 476,750.83 0.00 0.00 476,750.83
Year Total: 5,306,973.21 0.00 0.00  5,306,973.21

General Capital Fund C-04 14,774.25 0.00 0.00 14,774.25
COMMUNITY EVENTS TRUST FUND C-24 399.99 0.00 0.00 399.99
year Total: 15,174.24 0.00 0.00 15,174.24

DOG TRUST FUND D-12 483.60 0.00 0.00 483.60
UTILITY TRUST ESCROW E-21 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
GRANT FUND G-02 46,633.25 0.00 0.00 46,633.25
HOUSING TRUST FUND H-13 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND 5-08 1,680.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.00
TRUST FUND - OTHER 7-30 4,309.74 0.00 0.00 4,309.74
Total Of A1l Funds: 5,678,326.31 0.00 0.00  5,678,326.31
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12:35 pM Received P.0. Batch Listing By Vendor Id
Project Description Project No. Project Total
Whispering Pines Phase III D-00813 187.50
JSM ReDevelopment D-01324 250.00
I&S/DR. Trocki Redevelopment D-01325 243.17
PB 2-20 village Super Market D-01396 1,730.00
PB 10-20 EnTightend Solut. D-01422 1,032.50
DRC 5-21 Galloway National D-01461 125.00
Galloway Residential Redevelop D-01481 19.79
Planning Board, Jim Cox D-01498 6.79
CHURCHILL SELF STORAGE D-01511 6.77
MRP Storage p-01521 1,101.90
Osprey Rehab Redevelopment D-01525 3,328.00
Grasshopper Farms Redevelop D-01529 413.00
BANDI RedeveTopment D-01540 3,401.79
Michael Stonell D-01542 125.00
PB 9-23 Osprey Rehab D-01551 507.17
BANDI D-01553 250.00
ZB 16-23 John Reese D-01555 6.77
ZB 17-23 Pelham (PERSIA) D-01557 6.77
ZB 18-23 wWashington (PERSIA) D-01558 9.25
ZB 19-23 Eugine Sharigaie D-01559 9,25
Z8 20-23 Paul wilson D-01560 6.77
ZB 21-23 Prince Gardens LLC D-01561 6.77
ZB 22-23 110 NY LLC D-01562 169.26
P8 10-23 Pomona Storage D-01566 2,955.00
PB 11-23 Grasshopper Farms D-01569 5,272.50
PB12-23 Stoyan Katsarov D-01570 1,627.50

DRC 1-24 Kizbee's Kitchen 0-01577 192.50
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Project Description Project No. Project Total
PB 5-20 Windsor Tnsp E-01070 486.50
PB 9-22 Red Hubs Wendy's Insp E-01095 691.50
PB 8-22 Nikmehr Inspection E-01107 750.00
BANDI SOIL BORING £-01108 300.00
Swenson Welding Inspection E-01109 687.50

Total of ATl Projects: 25,906.22



